

Special Case No. 4/2018

West Bengal Form No. 3953
High Court Criminal Form No.(P)36

CHARGES WITH ONE HEAD
[No.XXVIII(II),SCHEDULE V, ACT V,1898]
[Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure]

(1) Name and Office of

Magistrate

I (1) SHRI P.K. Bhattacharjee ,
Judge, Special Court,
Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Darjeeling.

(2) Name of accused

person,

hereby charge you (2)..... (1) Abinash Chettri,
Son of Deepak Chettri,
Jawahar Busty 1, Mulldara,
P.S Sadar,
D a r j e e l i n g

That you on or about 09.04.2016, at about 09.45 hrs. at back side of Goal Ghar,Tailor Line, Darjeeling you were found in possession of 25 grams of Heroin in a white colour cotton carry bag, which was seized from your possession and you, thereby..... committed an offense punishable u/s 21(b) / 22(b) N.D.P.S. Act and within cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge.

Charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded “ Not Guilty ” and claimed to be tried.

Dated this, the 25th day of April, 2018.

(P.K Bhattacharjee)
Judge ,Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Darjeeling

