

Special Case 04/2018(10/18)

Order No. 42

Dtd.27.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accud. Abhinash Chettri is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P files hazira of witness of Bijay Shaw and he examined in chief of pw2 and cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Fix. **16.04.24** and **17.04.24** for evidence of rest witness.

Issue summons upon the rest witness as per C/S accordingly.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING